## Consultee Comment for planning application 20/02060/F

Application Number	20/02060/F	
Location	The Stables Main Street Great Bourton Cropredy OX17 1QU	
Proposal	Change of use of land to a mixed use for the keeping of horses (existing) and as a residential caravan site for 4no gypsy families. Each with two caravans (including no more than 4no static caravans / mobile homes) together with the laying of hardcore.	
Case Officer	Bob Neville	
Organisation	Legal Services Rights Of Way Officer	
Name		
Address	Legal Services Rights Of Way Officer Cherwell District Council Bodicote House White Post Road Bodicote Banbury OX15 4AA	
Type of Comment	Object	
Туре		
Comments	Thank you for consulting us on the above application, having now reviewed the planning application contained on DEF/our website we would comment as follows: We note that there is no mention of the Public Right of Way which crosses this site within the application documents and it is not shown on any of the submitted plans. Furthermore, there is no mention of any proposed diversion within the application form. We can advise that the Bourton Public Footpath Numbered 138/8 will be totally obstructed by the proposal and the Public Right of Way does not appear to have been considered at all therefore, we must object to this proposal. We will forward to you under separate cover an extract of the OCC Definite Map layer showing the exact legal alignment of the Public Footpath route for your reference. Kind regards Judith Legal Services (PRoW) Ref: JH/013635	)
<b>Received Date</b>	28/08/2020 12:44:04	_
Attachments		

